
F. No. A-l 2036102/2022-Estt.III
Government of India

Ministry of Science & Technology
Department of Science &Technology

Technology Bhavan,
New Mehrauli Road,
New Delhi - 1100t6.

Dated: 0510212024

NOTICE

Subjcct: Filling up of four posts, 0z each of Scientist ,c, and ,D, in the
Department of Science & Technology on direct recruitment basis.

Reference: Advertisement No. DST/0llzLz3-E-lII & previous notices.

'l'he candidates who have applied fbr the post of Scientist 'C' and Scientist ,D, are
hcrebv irrfbrmcd that discipline wise lists of eligible and ineligible candidates fbr the
posls ol'Scicrrtist'C" and Scicntist '[)'arc being nradc ar,ailablc fiom Annexure Ito X.

2' -l'he 
ineligible candidates and the candidates whose eligibility is sub.iect to receipt

ol' additional docurnent/certitlcate. may submit their representations and/or additional
docutl'lct.tts/certificates" i1-any'. through email to recruitmentcell-dst@nic.in only within
l0 days lioll the date of uploading ol'this notice on this Department's website.
Ilcprcsentali<lns rcce ivcd afier the stipulatcd period shall not be entertained.

3' Candidatcs are also infbrmed that any furlher updates regarding the selection
proccss shall bc uploaded on the Department's website www.dst.gov.in only.
Candidates are therefbre. advised to visit the website regularly for lurlher updates.

\W
(Vinod KrVrnu, Sharma)

Under Secretary to the Government ol'lnclia
Tel: 0l I -265905 I 5

Email : recruitmentcell-dst@gov. in
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ANNEXURE.I

List of candidates found Eligible by the Eligibility Scrutiny Committee for the post of

Scientist 'D' under Medicinal Chemistry discipline against Advt. No. DST/0112023-

Estt.lll.

S.No. Registration No Candidate Name (Mr./Ms./Dr.)

1 12010200262 Sourav Kalra

2 1 2020300070 Rajkumar Yadav

3. 12020300149 Jagadeesh Kumar Gangasani

4. 12020300285 Devendra Kumar

5 1 2020300308 lndrani Mitra

6. 1 2020300393 Ankit Chandrakant Borisa

7" 1 2020300493 Deepali Amol Bansode

8 1 2020300540 Anirban Ghoshal

9. 1 202030061 3 Ankit Jain

10. 1 2020300635 Ruchi Verma

11.

12

1 2020300689 Yogesh Vaishnav

Kapendra Sahu1 2020300908

13. 12020301077 Deepak Khatumal Lokwani

14. 1 2020301 088 Meena Bisht

15. 1 2020301 1 58 Rohit Singh

16. 12020301214 Suman Rohilla

17. 12020301216 Vinodkumar Ganpatrao Ugale

18. 12020301226 Kasi Sankar VenugoPal
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-Mrlliktiunu gat,u SettY 
I

Eligible sub.iect to production of

certificate fiom Employer indicating that

the candidate has rendered at least three

vears continuous service under the
/

I C'cntral (iovcrntnent'
I

19.

20.

21.

i)
23

12020301266

I 202030 I 298 Swapnil Santosh Agarwal

r 202030 I 306 Hemlata Nimesh

12020301315 Faraat Ali

12020301318 Prashant Joshi

OW: ffi
r^tu
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List of candidates found lneligible by the Eligibility Scrutiny Committee
Scientist 'D' under Medicinal Chemistry discipline against Advt. No.

Estt.lll.

ANNEXURE-!1

for the post of
DST/01 t2023-

S.No. Registration No Candidate Name
(Mr /Ms./Dr.)

Reason for lneligibility

1. 1 20203001 81 Mukesh Kumar Shortage of experience

2. 1 2020300323 Udaya Kumari Bula Overage

3. 12020300447 Priti Jain Overage.

4. 12020300942 Chakrawarti Prasun Shortage of relevant
experience

5. 1 2020300964 Sravani Pulya Shortage of experience

b. 12020301116 Chetan Kumar Shortage of experience

7. 12020301228 Varun Pratap Singh Overage

8. 12020301258 Gagandeep Singh Shortage of experience

9. 12020300074 Monisankar Ghosh Essential Educational

Qualification in Medicinal
chemistry & Equivalent
subject not met

10 1 2020300300 Supriya Ghanty Essential Educational

Qualification in Medicinal
chemistry & Equivalent
subject not met

11. 1 2020300383 Naiem Ahmad Wani Essential Educational

Qualification in Medicinal
chemistry & Equivalent
subject not met

12. 1 2020300569 Dhiraj P Murale Essential Educational
Qualification in Medicinal

chemistry & Equivalent
subject not met

gw'
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13. 1 2020300593 Rajkumar Subramani Essential Educational
Qualification in Medicinal
chemistry & Equivalent
subject not met

14. 1 2020300664 Sudeshna Ghosh Essential Educational
Qualification in Medicinal
chemistry & Equivalent
subject not met

15. 1 2020300667 Aparna Bahuguna Essential Educational
Qualification in Medicinal
chemistry & Equivalent
subject not met

16. 1 2020300668 Jony Saha Essential Educational
Qualification in Medicinal
chemistry & Equivalent
subject not met

17. 12020300682 Subburaj Mookkaiah Essential Educational
Qualification in Medicinal
chemistry & Equivalent
subject not met

18. 1 2020300959 Sumit Chowdhuri Essential Educational
Qualification in Medicinal
chemistry & Equivalent
subject not met

19. 1 2020300962 Gopinath Essential Educational
Qualification in Medicinal
chemistry & Equivalent
subject not met

20. 1 2020300994 Sreekanth Gopinathan
Pillai

Essential Educational
Qualification in Medicinal
chemistry & Equivalent
subject not met

21. 12020301021 Sharath Kumar K S Essential Educational
Qualification in Medicinal
chemistry & Equivalent
subject not met

PageT of 23 l
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22. 12020301044 Pradip Kumar Mondal Essential Educational

Qualification in Medicinal
chemistry & Equivalent

subject not met

23. 12020301052 Madan Nithiyanantham Essential Educational

Qualification in Medicinal

chemistry & Equivalent
subject not met

24. 12020301078 Vineet Kumar Soni Essential Educational

Qualification in Medicinal
chemistry & Equivalent

subject not met

25 12020301104 Maneesh Essential Educational

Qualification in Medicinal

chemistry & Equivalent
subject not met

26. 12020301111 Jagannath Kuchlyan Essential Educational

Qualification in Medicinal

chemistry & Equivalent
subject not met

27. 12020301125 Srishti Rawat Essential Educational
Qualification in Medicinal

chemistry & Equivalent

subject not met

28. 12020301241 Rupashree Dash Essential Educational

Qualification in Medicinal
chemistry & Equivalent
subject not met

29. 12020301242 Pintu Das Essential Educational

Qualification in Medicinal

chemistry & Equivalent
subject not met

30. 12020301270 Rehmat Ansari Essential Educational

Qualification in Medicinal

chemistry & Equivalent
subject not met

n ,t
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31. 12020301280 Anju Anju Essential Educational
Qualification in Medicinal
chemistry & Equivalent
subject not met

32. 12020301321 Ranjay Kumar Dashrath
Tiwari

Essential Educational
Qualification in Medicinal
chemistry & Equivalent
subject not met

AY':,-1 7
t44AJ,"/ ' @
U
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ANNEXURE:l!.!

List of candidates found Eligible by the Eligibility scrutiny committee for the post of scientist
'D' under Biotechnology discipline against Advt. No. Dsr/oL/2023_Estt.ilr.

S.No. Registration No

Candidate Name

(Mr./Ms./Dr.)

1,. L202040002s Krishna Kant

Simranjeet Singh2. 12020400033

3. 12020400088 Gautam Kapoor

4.

5.

1,2020400097 Aditi Negi

120204001.20 Swati

Siddhesh ertkrirhn;Ghrg-- -
Dr Dhanya R

6. 1.2020400L71

7. L2020400202

8. 72020400206 Naveen Kumar Kaushik

9. t2020400494 Pooja Rawat

10. 1.2020400s44 Ajay Kumar Kataria

1.L. L2020400549 Kanu Priya

L2. 72020400584 Upashi Goswami

Govind Kumar Rai

il;;;%d;-
Eligibility Subject to production

of renewed/valid OBC 
]

certificate" I

13. L20204006L2

1,4.

12020400647

15. L2020400716 Yuvrajsinh Khumansinh Vala

Prakash P
16. 12020400819

L7, 12020400919 Lalit Giri

18.

19.

12020400922

L2020400924

Praveen Awasthi

br. shiltfii's

-Alql\YM
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20.
12020400928 Mrinmoy Ghosh

21.
12020400934 Swati Sharma

22.

-25- 12020400957 Mukesh Kumar

Nidhi Sinqh1 2020400969
24.

12020400995 Ghali Shravan Kumar
25.

12020401005 Kriti Shrinet
26.

12020401025 Nabeel Ahmad
27.

12020401043 Baskar Venkidasamy
28.

12020401066 Shardul Vikram Lal
29.

12020401070 Nupur Tomar
30.

12020401072 Teias Oza
3'1.

12020401096 Anismrita Lahon
32.

12020401099
Meena Krishania
Choudhary

33.
12020401109 Kriti Tyagi

34.
12020401118 Urvi Jamnadas Harivani

35.
12020401130 Virendra Singh Dhayal

36.
12020401144 Ajeet Kumar Mohantv

37.
12020401154 Saranya K

38.
12020401185 Ananya Chatteriee

39.
12020401199 Mriganko Das

40.
12020401203

Vignesh Kumar
Balasubramanian

41.
12020401219 Parveen Pahuia

42.
12020401302 Monica Sharma

ff4L-Aa.-,,,4./.
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ANNEXURE-IV

List of candidates found lneligible by the Eligibility scrutiny committee for the post of

scientist ,D, under Biotechnorogy disciprine against Advt. No. DST/O1/2023-Estt.lll.

Reason for lneligbilitYS.No. Registration
Nn

Candidate Name
(Mr./Ms./Dr.)

1 2020400009 Renuka Sharma

CanOiO'ate has not done Masters, has 5

years and 4 months experience and has not

submitted the marksheet of Bachelor

degree and experience certificates

indicated at (ii) & (iii).

2.

12020400014 Shakuntala Rao

Candidate has submitted Ph.u tnesls ln

2021 and the Period of Pursuing the

doctorate degree is not clear' Experience is

7 years.

3.

12020400032 Soumya Sucharita

Has less experience 4 years -l.l monlns lc

days

4.
1 2020400036

Debjani
Bhattacharya

Has less number ot years oT experlence

Essenttal degree and Ph'D degree not in

Biotechnology and has less number of

years experience.

5

1 2020400043
Anita Kumari
Garsa

6

.1)i)c|aoooaT Kalaioonmani K

Essenttat Bacnelor oegree allu rvrdDr'tr

degree is not in Biotechnology, Certificate

of OBC is of 2014.

risenGr gachelor degree ano Hl'asteG

degree is not in Biotechnology. Pursuin

Ph.D and has less number of Years

experience

-T-

1 2020400058 Shreemoyee De

B

12020400084 Swati Jain

Candidate has not done Masters' Hnq

degree is in chemistry and has PG diploma

in Nano-biotechnologY

Has less number of years as experience,

latest proof to be provided by the candidate

for change of name and caste certificate

9.

12020400134 Shavantani Das

fftu
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10.

12020400143
Pankaj Kumar
Dipankar

Has less number of years as experience,
latest proof to be provided by the candidate
for the SC caste certificate

11.

12020400147 Apoorv Gupta

Has less number of years as experience
and PhD is in Life sciences

12.

12020400160

Ravindra
Purushottam
Turankar

Essential Bachelor degree and Masters
degree is not in Biotechnology

13.

12020400177 Madhuri Patel

Has less number of years as experience
and Ph.D degree is in Life Sciences

14.

12020400196
Mohammad Umar
Khan

Has less number of years of experience,
Essential Bachelors degree is in
Biochemistry

15.

12020400197 Babita Kaundal

Has less number of years of Experience,
Essential Bachelors degree is not
completely in Biotechnology. Ph.D degree
certificate is not properly uploaded.

16.

12020400207 Moovendhan M

Has less number of years of Experience,
THE EXPERIENCE AT ITEM NO.3 IS
MISMATCHED WITH THE PROOF.Has
good number of publications and awards

17.

12020400229 Sunil Kumar

Candidate is overage as per the
advertisement, essential Bachelors degree
is not in Biotechnology. Also the disability
certificate provided indicates 60% disabilty
which is not permissible as per para 2 (iii) of
O.M. No. 1501211/2003-Estt. (D) dated
29.06.2015

18.
12020400234 Chanchal Monv

Has less number of years of Experience

19.

12020400245 Deepika Sharma

Essential degree not in Biotechnology and
has less number of years experience.

20.

12020400265
Gayatri
Ramakrishnan

Has less number of years, Ph.D is in
computational Biology with no Masters
degree

21.
12020400267 Nitika Gaurav

Essential degree not in Biotechnology and

Page 13 of 23
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has less number of years experience.

22.

12020400270
Piyush Kumar
Gupta

Essential degree not in Biotechnology and
has less number of years experience.

23.
12020400273 Krishnanand N

Has less number of years of Experience

24.

12020400284 Minashree Kumari

Essential degree is in Zoology Hons and

desirable degree Ph.D in Environmental
sciences

25.

12020400286
Priyanka
Upadhyay

Essential degree not in Biotechnology and
has less number of years experience.

26.

12020400291

Sreejith
Pongallyathundi
Sasidharan

Essential degree of Bachelors is in

lndustrial Fish and Fisheries

27.

12020400294 Pratibha Gaur

Has less number of years of experience ,

Masters degree is in Applied microbiology &

Biotech need to submit NOC from the
current employer

28.

1 2020400309 Ramva R

Has less number of years and PhD is in
Biological sciences

29.

1 2020400330 Sudhir Kumar Pal

Essential Masters degree and Ph.D degree
is in Bio informatics, has less number of
years of experience

30

12020400340 Privanka Maiti

Has less number of years of experience
and Ph.D degree is in Botany

31.

12020400349
Anandha Rao
Ravula

Essential Bachelor degree is not in
Biotechnology and Ph.D degree is in
Animal Sciences and has less number of
years of experience

32.

12020400352
Dnyaneshwar
Bandu Deshmukh

Essential Masters degree and Ph.D degree
is in Agriculture, has less number of years

of experience

33

12020400362 Shreva Senoupta

Essential and PhD degree not in
Biotechnology, has less number of years of
Experience

Page 14 of 23



34.

12020400373
Yogendra Prakash
Sinoh

Essential degree of Bachelors is not in
Biotechnology and proof of OBC caste is a
an old document

35.

12020400381 Saurabh Mishra

Essential degree of Bachelors degree is not
in Biotechnology and has less number of
years of experience

36.

1 2020400396
Udhayabanu
Tamilarasan

Has Less number of years of experience
and need to provide latest proof of the
caste document

37.

12020400405 Vinod Kumar

Has 59% of disability which is not
acceptable. Essential degree of Bachelors
is not in Biotechnology and Ph.D degree is
in Biochemistry, Has few good publications

38.

12020400410

Prabakaran
Dhashnamoorthy
Subramanian

Desirable Ph.D degree is in Medicine and
Has less number of years of experience

39.

12020400413
Nabanita
Chakraborty

Essential Bachelors degree (Botany)and
Ph.D degree(Fisheries) is not in
Biotechnology, Has less number of years of
experience

40.

12020400424 Koel De Mukheriee

Has less number of years of experience,
Essential degree of Masters is in
Biolnformatics

41.

12020400441 Raiender Kumar

Masters degree in bioinformatics and Ph.D
degrees is in Pharmacoinformatics, Has
less number of years experience

42.

12020400446 Vidushi Abrol

B.Tech proof document is not clear, Has
few publications

43.

12020400454 Hina Sinqh

Has less number of years experience,
Essential Bachelors degree is not in
Biotechnology

44.

12020400471
Deependra Kumar
Sinqh

Has less number of years experience,
Essential Bachelors degree is not in
Biotechnology

45.

12020400479
Mahesh Kumar
Saini

Has less number of years experience,
Essential Bachelors degree is not inv Page 15 of 23
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Biotechnology

46.
12020400481

Gitanjali Rajendra
Javir

Has less number of years experience

47.

12020400484 Esha Sharma

Has less number of years experience but
has few good publications and is SC

candidate where the proof submitted is very
old

48.

12020400486 Sonal Yadav

Essential Masters degree is not in
Biotechnology and has less number of
years experience

49.

12020400492 Briiesh Kumar

Phd degree is in Life sciences and less

number of years of experience

50.

12020400496
Mahendra Kumar
Verma

Essential Bachelors degree is in B.Pharma
and proof of caste certificate is very old

document

51.

1 2020400503
Sandeep Kumar
Swain

Essential degree not in Biotechnology and
has less number of years experience.

52.

12020400513 Gayatri A Dave

Essential and desirable degrees are not in
BiOTECH NOLOGY (Microbiology)

53.

12020400515 Prakamva Gupta

EssentialMaster's and desirable degrees
not in BIOTECHNOLOGY. The time period

to obtain Ph.D degree is variable at two
places in the application form

54.

12020400518
Surabhi Kirti
Mishra

Desirable Bachelor's degree is not in
Biotechnology and the proof of years of
experience does not match with the
documents enclosed

55.

12020400520 Parveen Sultana

Essential and desirable degrees
(Microbiology) are not in Biotechnology,
HAS LESS NUMBER OF YEARS OF

EXPERIENCE (ltem no.1&2) are
overlapping with the Ph.D degree study
period.

56.

12020400527 Pallavi

Essential degree of Bachelors degree is not
in Biotechnology and has less number of

w,Pn** Page 15 of 23



years of experience

57.

1 2020400533 Seema

Essential Bachors degree is not in
Biotechnology and proof of disability
certificate is not very clear whether it is 20%
or 70 o/o

58.

12020400534 Upma Dave

Has less experience and PhD Degree is in
Biological sciences

59.

1 2020400550
Mamatha Bhanu L
S

Essential Bachelors degree is not in
Biotechnology, Has less number of years of
experience

60.

12020400587
Arun Prakash
Mishra

Candidate has not done Masters, and Ph.D
is not in Biotechnology and has less
number of years experience.

6'1.

1 2020400598 lrshad Ahmad

Essential and desirable degrees are not in
Biotechnology

62.

12020400617 Sidhika Chhaier

Essential Bachelors degree and Ph.D
degree is not in Biotechnology AND HAS
LESS NUMBER OF YEARS EXPERIENCE

63.

12020400625 Jitendra Narayan

The duration of obtaining phD degree is
overlapping with the experience proposed
at item 2 &3. Essential Bachelors degree is
general not in Biotechnology, latest SC
certificate document needs to be submitted
, there is no proff of publications/awards

64.

12020400639
Jeyapragash
Danarai

Desirable PhD degree is marine
biotechnology and has less number of
years of experience

65.

12020400642 Kayathri K

Essential and desirable degrees are not in
Biotechnology

66.

12020400657 Mrinalini Manna

Has lees number of years of experience,
Essential and desirable degrees are not in
Biotechnology

67.
1 2020400660 Subhasish Dutta

Shortage of approx of 7 month. 
Qv Page 17 of 23
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68.

12020400672 Shamima Akhtar

Bachelor degree is in Zoology hon.s and

Ph.D is in natural sciences and has

experience (6 yrs 2 months 28 days)

69.
12020400674 Sudeshna Ghosh

No Essential qualification(Chemistry)

70.

12020400677 Shantanu Kundu

No Essential qualification(Applied Micro

biology)

71.
12020400678 Amrita Chaudhary

Shortage of Experience

72.
12020400679 Renu Jakhar

Shortage of Experience

73.
12020400711 Richa Katiyar

Shortage of Experience

74.

12020400723 Kavita Verma

Bachelor degree is not clear need to submit
the relevant proof and has less experience (

Tyrs 9 months)

75.
12020400737

Esha Dwivedi
Dwivedi

No Essentila qulification(fgod Engg & Tech)

76

12020400750 Mukesh Kumar

No Essentila qulification( Cognitive & nero

Science)

77.
12020400753 Neha Shrivastava

Shortage of Experience

78.
12020400755 Anqela Samanta

Shortage of Experience

79.

12020400769
Chhaya Bhopal
Patole

Both Bachelors and Masters degree is in
Agriculture and Ph.D is in Chemistry

80.

12020400775
Sulagna
Subhasmita Jena

Has less experience ( 6 yrs 6 months 16

days) and Bachelor degree proof document
is not clear

81

82.
12020400781

12020400786

Anshika Singh

Elina Khatoon

Desirable degree -Ph.D is in marine biology

Shortage of Experience

83.
12020400788 Viiav Tripathi

No Essential qualification (Bioinformatics)

84.
12020400795

Rashmi
Dongerdiye

Shortage of Experience

85.
12020400812 Prashant Pant

No Essential qualification (Botonay)

86.
12020400813 Rohit Kumar Sinqh Bachelors degree not in Biotechnology and

,(ffi-/ Page 1.8 of 23



Ph.D degree subject is not clear in the
document and has less experience

87.
12020400814

Tulsi Joishy
Sarmah

Shortage of Experience

88.

12020400815 Bharathi

Both Bachelors degree is not in
Biotechnology and Ph.D degree is in
Biochemical Engineering. Candidate has
not provided any marksheet documents
related to essential degree. The experience
claimed includes 7 years of Ph.D during the
employment period.

89.
12020400824 Gurpal Sinqh

No Essential qualification (Pharmacy)

90.

12020400828 Divya Vashisht

Has less experience ( 4 yrs 6 months 54
days) the proof document for the
experience at item no 2 does not match
with the claim and Bachelor degree is not I

Biotechnology

91.
12020400840 Harsha Mohan Rai

Shortage of Experience

92.

12020400841 Kirty Sharma

No Essential qualification(Environment
Science & Mngt)

93.
12020400842 Pooia Bhardwai

No Essential qualification( Botany )

94.
12020400843

Rahul Mohan
Sinqh

Shortage of Experience

95,
12020400844 Hena Dhar

No Essential qualification

96.
12020400847 Bhawana Sharma

No Essential qualification

97.

12020400848 Amit Kumar Mittal

Bachelor degree is General not in
Biotechnology , Has good number of
publications

98.
12020400853 Dharitree Phukan

Shortage of Experience

99.
1 2020400858 Swati Chaturvedi

Shortage of Experience

1 00.
12020400861

Deepika Batra
Batra

Shortage of Experience

101 .

12020400862 Nidhi Rani Shortage of experience (7 years 7 months

Page 19 of 23 t)w
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48 days

102.
12020400876 Srinivasan R

Shortage of Experience

1 03.

12020400877

Amruta
Prakashrao
Kanakdande

Shortage of Experience

104.

1 2020400890 Debaniana Dey

Bachelor degree is in zoology hon.s and
Ph.D is in Mathematical & lnformation
sciences

1 05.

12020400894 Ravi Kant

Bachelors degree in Microbiology and Ph.D

degreein lmmunology and the experience
regarding the number is doubtful as there is

a mismatch between the information filled

by the candidate and document proof
provided at ltem no. 1 and ltem no.3 (is
post doc reserach)

1 06.

12020400904 Aiit Kumar Passari

Bacherlos degree is in zoology. The

candidate has done double entries in the
table regarding the years for PhD

107.

1 2020400906 Madhuri Sinqh

Bachelors degree is not in biotechnology
and Ph.D degree is not clear whether
Environmental biology or microbiology

1 08.
12020400910 Sakshi Tewari

No Essential qualification(Micro Biology)

1 09.
12020400912

Vivek Kumar
Pandev

Has less no of years experience

1 10.
12020400914 Pratibha Chanana

Shortage of Experience

111.
12020400917

Rajesh Chandra
Misra

Shortage of Experience

112.
12020400931

Gyanendra
Prakash Dubey

No Essential qualification

1 13.
1 2020400936 Thota Suneetha

No Essential qualification

114.
1 2020400938 Aniali Pande

Shortage of Experience

115

12020400951 Neelima Boora

Shortage of Experience (7 years 7 months
48 days)

1 16.

12020400952 Kamini Swarnkar

Shortage of Experience , working
experience of PS to ED and LAB,w

,#4&*'
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ASSISTANT is not backed by RESEARCH
WORK AND IS NOT SCIENTIFIC
POSITION

117.
1 2020400963 Vandana Thakur

Shortage of experience

1 18.

1 2020400966 Gaurav Sinoh
Shortage of Experience

1 19.
12020400973 Barnali Ghatak

No Essential qualification

120.
12020400975 Karthika R

Shortage of Experience

121.
12020400984 Priya Yadav

shortage of experience

122.
1 2020400985 Divya Khatter

Shortage of Experience

123.
12020400987 Renu Arora

No Essential qualification(Pharmacy)

124.
12020401016 Manjari Manisha

No Essential qualification(Bio lnformatics)

125.
12020401020

Vinoth Madhavan
Dharmarai

No Essential qualificatibn(Genomics)

126.
12020401022 Lakshimipriya S

Shortage of Experience

127.
12020401034

Sauradipta
Baneriee

No Essential qualification(Bio Chemistry)

128.
12020401035 Megha Mathur

No Essential qualification( Zoology )

129.
12020401039 Swati Gupta

No Essential qualification( Zoology )

1 30,

12020401062
Gurumoorthi
Ramar

Shortage of Experience, i g Months
academic experience (PSR engineering
college & GKM college of Engineering ) has
not been accounted as is not backed up by
R&D work

131.
12020401068 Jitendra Kumar

No Essential qualification( Bio informatics )

132.
12020401069 Prity Sahay

Shortage of Experience

1 33.
12020401071 Shreshtha Tiwari

Shortage of Experience

134.
12020401075 R Parthasarathy

Shortage of experience

1 35.
12020401081 Aditi Varshney

shortage of experience
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136
12020401086

Deepika
Bhatnaoar

Shortage of Experience

137.
12020401101 Rashmi

Shortage of Experience

1 38.
12020401119

Avnika Singh
Anand

Shortage of Experience

1 39.
12020401126 Sweta Das

shortage of experience

140.
12020401138

Zainul Abdeen
Khan

Shortage of Experience

141.
12020401139 Deepa John

Shortage of Experience

142.
12020401141 Anuradha Gupta

No Essential qualification( Ms Pharma )

143.
12020401142 Bhaskar Das

Shortage of Experience

144.
12020401146

Ragu Varman
Durairai

Shortage of Experience

145.
12020401149 Muktesh Chandra

No Essential qualification( Bio lnformatics )

146.
12020401152 Rajeqqa (Q

No R&D experience

147.
12020401167

Suresh Babu
Devarai

shortage of experience

148.
12020401168 Suresh Palanivel

Shortage of Experience

149.
12020401172

Vinayarani
Govindagowda

No Essential qualification( Botany )

150
12020401195 Sonal Gupta

shortage of experience

151
12020401196 Nidhi Chaubey

Shortage of experience

152.
12020401198 Parul Gupta

No Essential qualification( Micro Biology )

1 53.
12020401209 Md lftikar Hussain

Shortage of Experience

154.
12020401212 Venencia Albert

shortage of experience

155
12020401223 Annu Mishra

Shortage of Experience

156
12020401227 Shadabi Bano

Shortage of Experience

157
12020401245 Pavithra N

shortge of experience

1 58.
12020401268 Tushar Dash

Shortage of Experience
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1 59.

12020401282

Venkata
Sreeharsha
Rachapudi

No Essential qualification( Molecular
Genetics )

1 60.
12020401286

Meeta Mukherjee
Verma

Shortage of Experience

161.
12020401293 Aarifa Nazmeen

Shortage of Experience

162.
12020401310 Sheetal Chawla

No Essential qualification( Bio Chemistry )

1 63.
12020401319 Uma Sunil Shinde

Shortage of Experience
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ANNEXURE.V

List of candidates found Eligible by the Eligibility Scrutiny Committee for the post of Scientist'C' under

Pharmacy discipline against Advt. No. DST 10t12023-Estt.lll.

Sl.No. Registration No Candidate Name
Remarks, if any

t. 12010200011 Ravidarshdeep Kaur

2. 120Lo2000L2 Mayank Handa

3. L20to200017 Varakala Abhishiktha

4. 12010200030 Yuvraj Singh

5. 12010200053 Sandeep Kumar Singh

6. 12010200063 Shushil Kumar Rai

7, 1.2010200067 Rohit Singh

8. 12010200104 Bhumi Mukeshkumar Shah

9. 12010200113 Navneet Sharma

10. 12010200119 Shalini Sharma

11. 120L0200123 Akshay Raghu Vyawahare

12. 12010200133 Sathish DyawanaPellY

13. 12010200136 Allu Harikrishna

14. 1201020015L Ankita Tiwari

15" 1201020015s Durgesh Kumar Dwivedi

16. 12010200757 Rani Khan

17. 12010200159 Vara Prasad Saka

1.8. 1201.0200172 Ravi Kiran S N
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19. 72010200182 Saroj Verma

20. 1201020018s Sanjesh Kumar

2L. 12010200188 Shalin C

22. 1,2010200217 Ashish Gokulsonje

23. r2010200230 Jyotsana Pandey

24. 1,20L0200237 Nikita Jain

25. 1.2010200241 Mohini Sharma

26. 12010200244 Kaviarasan L

27. 12010200250 Mahesh Prabhakar More

28. 1201.0200269 Smriti Yadav

29. 120I0200280 Prashant Kunrar Singh

30. 72070200282 Neha

31. r2010200287 Ashish Mishra

32. 1207020A293 Manoj Kumar Gautam

33. 720L0200307 Saba Khan

34. ]-20rc200346 Shivsharan Balbhim Kharatmal

35.

72070200347 Rohan Phantosh Tembare

Eligibility subject to
prod uction of renewed/va lid

OBC Certificate.

36. 12010200353 Kalicharan Sharma

37. 12070200391 Mounamukhar Bhattacharjee

Eligibility subject to
production of date of birth
certificate

J'0--,
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38. 1201020039s Md Salman Hussain

39. 12010200408 Anirban Ghoshal

40. 72010200417 Ajay Kumar

41. t2010200425 Dhepe Vashisht Gangaram

42. 12010200439 Aanjaneya Mamgain

43. 12010200456 Pavitra Solanki

44. L2010200460 Rahul Kumar Maurya

45. 12010200469 Vishal Kumar Vishwakarma

46. 12010200480 Anu KR

47. 12010200483 Manisha Singh

48^ 12010200510 Nemala Siva Kumar

49" L2010200529 Saurabh Verma

50. 1.20to200576 Saurabh Arora

51. 12010200586 Kishan Singh

52. 12010200590 Nishant Bhardwaj

53. 12010200673 Poornachand Tadisetti

54. 12010200688 Nidhi

55. 12010200692 .Srikanth Ala
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56. 1201.0200721. Esha Vatsa

57. 12010200722 Ravi Raj Pal

58, 72070200737 Ritu Karwasra

59, 12010200736 Swathy Govindaswamy

60. 72010200738 Amit Kumar

61,. 12010200740 Dhivya P S

62. 12010200742 Suparna Subrata De

63. | 12070200762 Rahul Tiwari

64. 72070200779 Vimali Murali

65. 12010200801 Sarojkumar Somabhai Katara

66. 1201020085s Puja Mishra

67. 12010200859 Arvind Kumar Yadav

68. 12010200863 Amrendra Kumar Tiwari

69. 12010200865 Nabab Khan

70. 1,2010200878 Sourav De

77. 12010200883 Manas Boxi

72. 12010200889 Chetan Kumar

73. 12010200892 Ashwani Kumar
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74. 12010200896 Prashant PandeY

75. 12010200903 Swati Patial

76. 12010200909 Suryanarayana Polaka

77. 12010200913 Karimullah Shaik

78. L2010200915 Nitin Yadav

79. t2010200926 Sourav Kalra

80. 12010200929 Sri Vishnu Kiran RomPicharla

81. L201o200941 Swarnalata Joardar

82. 12010200965 Chilakala Gangi ReddY

83" 12010200972 Vibhu Jha

84. 1,2010200980 Faraat Ali

85. 12010200983 Himanshi

86. 12010200993 M Gover Antoniraj

87. 12010201015 Pavan Kumar Bangalore

88. 12010201038 Vikas Chander

89" 720L0201045 AmandeeP Kaur

90. t20toz1Lo48 Neelesh Namdeo

91. 12010201053 Samridhi

92. 12010201055 Pranav BajPaYee

7\ .\'
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93. 12070201061 Sonali Batra

94. 12010207067 Sumbul Rafat

95. 1201020L108 Rimpy

Eligibility subject to
production of proof of award
of provisional phd degree

after the closing date of
advertisement

96. 1.2010201.117
Ankitkumar Chandrakant
Borisha

97. 1.201,0201_135 Gagandeep Singh

98. 1201"02011.62 Lohithasu Duppala

99. 12010201181 Neetika Sharma

100. 12010201.1.93 Vishal Ravindrakumar pardhi

L01. 720L0201.232 Shilpasree Mt

742. 1.201,0201,234 I Subhash Chander

103. 72070201.23S i ranmoy Das

1.04. 1.20102A]244 Dilip Sharma

105. 12010201248 Kamna Sharma

106. 12010201251 Gopal Biharisinha

1.07. 7201A20]253 Virendra Singh

108. 1,2010201260 Sonali

109" 7201"0201.261 Amit Kumar

110. 1.2010201269 Shreya Thakkar

1,1,1,. 1201a201_281 Karnika Vats

1.12. 1.2010201"287 Megha Vishnu Mugade

113. 72010201289 Pooja Mittal
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1L4" 720LO201312 Swa pnil Santosh Agrawa I

1L5. 12010201316 Divya Ajmeera

116. 12010201317 Dilip Jayantilal Ghava

Eligibility subject to

production of date of birth

certificate certifying that his

age is less than 35 years as

on28.06.2023

TLl. 1.2020200140 Amit Sharma

118. 12020200221 Hina Kausar

119" 1.2020200236 Shivali Goyal

L20, 12020200338 Sonam Patel

121. t202020L054 Nupur

L22. 12020201083 Rameshwar Bhausaheb Gholve

l[^y M# @
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ANNEXURE.] \/ I

List of candidates found lneligible by the Eligibility scrutiny committee for the post of Scientist ,C,

under Pharmacy discipline against Advt. No. DSr/07/2023-Estt.ilt.

S.No
Registration
No Candidate Name

Reason for ineligibility/remarks in
case of eligible

1. 1.2010200004 Tinku Overagq

2. L2010200015 Priyanka Choudhury
lnadequate experience (offer letter
attached)

3. 1_2010200082 Banesh Sooram I nsufficient Experience.

4. 12010200100
Laxmiprasanna
Pasupuleti

lnsufficient Experience, Offer letter
attached

5. 12010200103 Moumita Kundu I nsufficient Experience

6. 12010200153 Arshad Jamal Ansari
lnsufficient Experience, Offer letter
attached

7. 120102001s8 Ekta Tyagi
lnadequate qualification (M.Sc.
Zoology)

8. 1,20L02001.61. Rajat Pant I nsufficient Experience,

9. 72070200170 lru4l*D_sgq
lnadequate qualification (M.Sc.
Chemistry), lnsufficient Experience.

10. 12010200189 Surendra Babu Lagu Documents not readable.
1.1.. 12010200190 Yamini P lll:!fflgrgnt Experie nce.
1,2. 1201,0200191. Gaurav lgyficqe nt Experie nce.

L3. 1.20102A02].3 Manvi Singh I nsufficient Experience.

1,4. 1201020021.8 Shoaib Aref Shaikh
Experience Certificate not attached,
only relieving order attached.

15. 12010200240 Mohd Hanifa
Claimed experience does not match
with submitted documents.

16. 12010200255
Pradip Ganpat
Nirbhavane

lnsufficient experience, only offer
letters attached.

t7. 120rc200274 Bharath Singh Padya

lnsufficient experience, only offer
letter attached.

18. 72010200281, Anita Kumari

Date of registration in ph.D degree
(lnformation as per Annexure-l of the
Advt not submitted) not clear for
calculating experience.

19. L2010200288 Mohit Kumar Tiwari
lnsufficient experience, only offer
letter attached.

20. 12070200301, Kumari Bhavya
I nsufficient experience, only offer
letter attached.

21,. 12010200303 Ankit Kumar I nsufficie nt experience

$,y \,il| g,ur.,
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22. 120L0200337 Chakrawarti Prasun Overage

23. 120102003s0 Ariit Saxena Saxena

lnsufficient ExPerience, claimed

Experience is not suPPorted bY the

Experience certificates.

24. 12010200351 Ramesh Bhandari

lnsufficient ExPerience, claimed

Experience is not suPPorted bY the

ex pe ri e nce ce rt ifiqqle!,_---

25 12010200390 Alavala Sateesh

lnsufficient experience (Ph.D.

Experience is restricted to two years as

per RRs)

26. L2010200423 Tahira Khan lnsufficient exPerience.

27. L2010200437 Avinash Gothwal

lnsufficient experience (Post doc

gl[erience certifica

28. 120L0200436 snqllatllarg{y1_-_ lnsufficient exPerience. _

29, 120t020046L Shilpa Jain lnsufficient experience "

30 120Lo200462 Anurag Kumar Slngh I nsufficient experience.

31. 12010200468 Sandeep Kumar lnsufficient exPerience.

32. 12010200472 Ajay Kumar Diwakar lnsufficient experience.

33. 120r.0200488 Pavan Kumar Yadav I nsufficient exPerience.

34. 12010200502 Meenakshi

lnsufficient exPerience (Ph.D.

Experience is restricted to two years as

per RRs).

35. 1,20102005t7 3j9r Iy!t{ I nsufficient exPerience.

36. 12010200525 Haritha sri Yellapu I nsufficient experience.

37. 12010200542 Shreesha Nambiar lnsufficient exPerience.

38. 12010200545 Prasad Thota Overage.

39. 12010200546 Shital Madhukar Dhole

Certificate in r/o essential educational
qualification not attached in proper

format.

40. 12010200555 Rahul PrataP Singh

lnadequate experience (Experience

documents are not clear)'

41.. 12010200571. Vibhuti Joshi

Does not possess essential educational

oualification.
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42.

43.

44.

1ZO1OZOO6O+ J Ogepak Kumar Gupta Overage.

72010200628 Datta Maroti Pawde lnsufficient experience.

12070200663 Sarita Pal

lnadequate experience (Experience
documents are nof clper)

45. 12010200666 Sanchita Roy Pradhan
Equivalence certificate issued by AIU
not attached.

46.

47.

48.

12010200680

12010200681

Anuradha Pandey
lnsufficient experience - experience
documents not in proper format.

Swati Som I nsufficient experience 
"

1,2010200697 Mani Sharma

lnadequate experience (Experience
documents are not clear and joining
documents attached instead).

49.

50.

51.

L201020071.9

1.2010200773

72070200776

12010200953

Anoop Kumar
Does not possess essential educational
qualification.

V Pratyusha
Educational qualification does not
!neS!I!e rlryntial q ua lification criteria

Yash Pal Singh
lnadequate experience (offer letter
attached).

52. Aarti Abhishek Shah Qyllgg-e.

9y9r-c99.
53. 1-2010200992 Priyanka Nasar

54. 12070201028 Poonam
Masters degree certificate not
attached.

ss. i 12010201036 Jqgpreet Singh Sidhu
Guest faculty at Central University of
Punjab.

PhD experience alone"
56. 1,2070201042 Richa Minhas

57. 12010201058 Rahul Kumar Overage

I nsufficient experience
58.

59.

60.

12010201059 Vishal Shivalingappa patil

72010201_084

72070201700

KinjaI Kalrubhai Nayee
lnadequate experience (Appointment
letter attached-)

Harshita Mishra
lnadequate experience (Appointment
lstlsr,lselsgl-_

lnadequate experience (joining letter
attached)61. 120102011.L4 Amrita Singh

62. 72010207743 Abhijit saha
lnadequate experience (Annual
increment order attached)

Ntr.\'*^a Sf
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lnadequate exPerience
63. 120t02011,45 Priyanka P Patil

64. 120L02A1147 lndu Singh lnadequate exPerience

65" 12010201150 Kushagra Khanna lnadequate exPerlence

66. 12010201153 Sonam Pushkar

lnadequate experience (increment

letter attached)

lnadequate experience (Offer letter

attached)
67" L201020L169 Prirranka Yatham

lnadequate experience (Offer letter

attached)
68. t20Lo20LL74 \/irondra Nath

lnadequate experience
69. 120to201L77 Amnl Bisen

I nadequate experience (offer letter

attached ).70. 12010201180 Achukatla Kumar

71.. 12010201188 Neha Singh

lnadequate experience (Pursuing PhD

stltg 27./071291e)--

72. 12010201!92 Sripada Behera

Experience certificate not attached in

proPerfotG

73. I t2o1o2OL2O4 Mohd Rizwan Jameel

lnadequate qualification (MSc

Biotechnoloev.)

74. 12010201207 ankit Ganeshourkar

lnadequate experlence (orer lerte

attached).

lnsufficient exPerience (Ph.D.

Experience is restricted to two years as

0er RRs)
75" t20to20L2L7 Nikita

76. 12010201220 Drachant llhiman
Experience certificate not attached in

proper format.

lnadequate exPerience (OnlY PhD

experience)77. 12010201222

Yakkala Prasanna
Anianpvr rltt

lnadequate exPerience (OnlY PhD

experience)78. L201020t2s9 Vinay Kumar

79. 12010201278 Ray RS Overage

80. 12010201301 Anju

Does not possess essential educational

q ua lificatio n.

81. 120LO20L3L4 Pranav Kumar PandeY

Does not possess essential educationa

qualification

cAf; \.pg-\'-'j r-
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82. 720202001,84 -i\4ansi Singh

lnadequate experience (fxperience as
part of experience projected was
dUfins ottrsuinp nf DG da-,o^\

83. 1.2020200319
Darshankumar
Jagdishcha ndra Vaghela

lnadequate experience (9 months of
self employment)

84. 12020300s67 Shivani Jaiswal
lnadequate experience (Only phD

iMM!99)
85. 1202a3a0s78 Alka Kumari

Does not possess essential educational
qualification

85.

87.

12020300638
Dinesh Parshuram
Satpute

tnadequate experience (Only phD
experience)

72020400434 Sakshi Asqarwal
Does not possess essential educational
qualification

88. L2020400592 qg!$![ Kumar Dey
Does not possess essential eUucationat
qualification 
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ANNEXURE. VII

List of candidates found Eligible by the Eligibility Scrutiny Committee for the post of Scientist 'D' under

Pharmacy discipline against Advt. No. DST /01./2023-Estt.lll.

S.No. Registration
No

Candidate Name Remarks

1.

12010201159

Hemantkumar Arvind

Ranpise

2.

12020200005
Kuldeep Rajpoot

3.
12020200089

Vinod Mokale

4.
L2020200LO7

Pushpendra Kumar Shukla

5"

t2020200t67
.Srikanth Ala

6,

L2020200205
Varaprasad Saka

7,

L2020200219
Annapurna Uppala

8.
1.2020200220

Naga Raju Kavuri

9.
12024200299

Subhadip Das

10.

12020200310

Rameshwar Kundlikrao

Deshmukh

11.
12020200324

Rahul Kumar

12.

12020200331.
Nitin Yadav

13.
12020200374

Surajpal Verma

14.
12020200386

Raja Chakraverty

15.
1.2020200422

Akhilesh Kumar Patel

16.
12020200458

Kailash Cha ndraka rpetkar

17.

12020200466
Saurabh Kumar Jain

18. t2020200490 Rishi Kumar Kumar Eligibility subject to
prod uction of renewed/va lid

OBC Certificate.
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1,9.

12020204509
Rohit Ashokkumar Gupta

20. 12020200s12 Manoj Kumar Eligibility subject to
production of renewedlvalid

OBC Certificate.

2L.
12020200585

Dalapathi B Gugulothu

22.
L2020200611

Ankit Jain

23.
12024200614

Shivali Goyal

24.
12020200630

Kapendrasahu

25.

12020200641,
Laxman Dattukhatal

26.
1_2020200646

Anant Kumar

27.

12020200690
Shivsharanbalbhimkharatmal

28.

12020200794
Ankit Kumar

29.

12020200806
Shan Sasidharan

30.
12020200836

Nikhilkumar Sudhir Sakle

31.
12020200884

Sathish Dyawanapelly

32.

12020200885
Manasboxi

33.
L2020200920

Sheshagiri R Dixit

34.

12020200927
Manish Kumar Gautam

35.

12020200944
Rahul Pratap Singh

36.
12020240954

Amarjitsingpremsinh Rajput

37.
72020200968

Amrita .lain

38.
1_2020200970

Ankita Misra

39.

L2020200974
Boggarapuprudhvi Raj

40.
72020201003

Ray RS

o*bL-
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41,.

12020201414
Vaibhav Khare

42.
L202020t019

Pranav Bajpayee

43"
12020201033

Manish Kumar

44.

12020201060
Himanshi

45.

12020201092
Mukesh Kumar Kumawat

46.

12020201097
Hafsa Ahmad

47.

12020201L15
Swathygovindaswa my

48.
t2020201L24

Sonali Batra

49.
1202020LL40

Ajay Kumar

50.
1202020LL86

Dharmendra Kumar Khatri

51.
12020201243

Rohit Singh

52.
12020201257

Dyandevimathure

53.

1202020t262
Sunita Shivaji Bhise

54^

12020201263
Saurabh Arora

55.
12020201276

Hemlatanimesh

56"
L2020201279

Amrita Kadari

57.
L2020201288

Umesh Chandra

58"

12020201300
Faraat Ali

59.
12020201303

Priyanka Nagar

60.
12020201305

Arvind Kumar Yadav

61"

12020201309
Ruchi Verma
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ANNEXURE.vil I

List of candidates found lneligible by the Eligibility Scrutiny Committee for the post of Scientist ,D,

under Pharmacy discipline against Advt. No. DSTl}1,l2123-Estt.lil.

N!ry en*.o,er-

w\t

S.No. Registration
No

Candidate Name Reason for ineligiblity

L, 12010200437 Sanchita Roy Pradhan M.Sc one year course from SHEFFIELD

HALLAM UNIVERSITY, UK; equivalence

certificate not attached

2. 12070200834 Ram Prasad Sekar lnadequate experience

3. 12070200870 AartiAbhishek Shah lnadequate experience. (ICMR offer letter
has been uploaded)

4. 12070200967 Sonia Gandhi Overage and inadequate experience

5. 12020200049 Sundeep Chaurasia lnadequate experience (offer letter
attached)

6. 120202001.77 Tinku lnadequate experience.

7. 1202020a128 Muhammad Arif Overage. Disability less than 40%.

8. 72020200176 Vineet Kumar Rai lnadequate experience

9. 1.2020200199 MinkalTuteja lnadequate experience

10. 72020200204 Amarjit Abhimanyu Salunke lnadequate experience. (lnstead of
experience letter offer letter has been

uploaded)

11. 12020200256 Prahlad Singh Rawat Test case

1.2. 1.2020200257 Ashish Gokul Sonje lnadequate experience (offer letter-

attached)

13. 72420200258 Renu Arora lnadequate experience

G- rlnc a
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Sameer Dinkar Kulkarni

Lokesh Verma

Anirban Ghoshal

Vikesh Kumar Shukla

Jyoti Nanda

Offer letters attached of Dr. Reddy lab.

For others promotion letters attached.

Worked in the same company. Msc final

sem mark sheet uploaded insted of PG

degree.

Overage (Working in autonomous

institution)

lnsufficient experience (Pay slip attached)

lnsufficient experience (Ph.D experience

restricted to two years)

lnsufficient experience (Experience as

Guest Faculty is not counted)

Overage (Working in autonomous

institution)

Grffi.i"^t 
"-perie^;-(offer. 

leiter

attached)

lnsufficient experience (Ph.D experience

restricted to two years)

lnsufficient experience (Offer letter

attached)

6.-.otQ".-
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12020200327

lnsufficient experience (Ph.D experience

restricted to two years)

Hitesh Kumar Dewangan

Srntorh frrnrt nutf,

Harmanmeet Kaur

lnsufficient experience (Ph.D experience

restricted to two years)

lnsufficient experience (Offer letter

attached)

t2020200341

12020200357

Does not possess essential educational

qualification (PG in Nanotechnology)

o*r[" W"tki;g '" 
aud""mout

institution)

12020200476

Lalit Raj Singh

Deepak Kumar Gupta

Ramachandran S

Prabhat Giri12020200536

12020200s39

12420200547

28. i TZOZOZOOS0o

rc'y

l*rffi.i";Gip*** iori.r btt;f -_ __-]

attached) 
I

-l

Gurpal Singh



29. 72020200662 Rajdeep Dalal lnadequate experience

30. 120202a0707 Navneet Sharma lnadequate experience

31. 12020200777 Hemendra Gupta lnadequate experience documents

32. 1,2020200725 Vijay Kumar Srivastav lnadequate experience documents

33. 12020200787 Kalicharan Sharma lnadequate experience

34. 12020200797 Sa rojkuma rSoma bha iKata ra lnadequate experience documents

35. 120202A08A2 Firoz Abdul Kalam Khan lnadequate experience

36. 12020200816 Pooja Mittal lnadequate experience

37. r2020200823 Amit Kumar Mittal Does not possess essential educational
qualification (PG in Biotechnology)

38. L2020200826 Vinodku marGa npatraoUgale lnadequate experience

39. 12020200835 Laxm iprasa n na Pasupuleti lnadequate experience

40. 1,2020200867 Prashant Kesharwani lnadequate experience

41. L2420200874 Anuradha Gupta lnadequate experience

42. 12024200887 Meher Priya Sharma lnadequate experience documents (offer

letters attached)

43. 1202020089s YuvarajDhondiram Mandavka r lnadequate experience documents (offer

letters attached)

44. 12020200976 Shiv Kumar Experience not supported by proper

document.

45. 12020201.001. Love Sharma lnadequate experience (PhD experience

restricted to two years)

(
P

\\"
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46. 12024201051 Sri Vishnu Kiran RomPicharla lnadequate experience (PhD experience

restricted to two years)

47. 12020207063 Nitasha Pathak Joshi PG degree certificate is illegible^

48, L2020201094 Manisha Niranjan Trivedi Overage (Working in autonomous

organization)

49. 12020201095 AnnapoornaVad ive lu Overage (Not working under Central

Government)

50. 12020201.11,3 Chetan Kumar lnadequate experience (PhD experience

restricted to two Years)

51. 120202011,87 Lalit Kumar Overage

52. 120202011,94 DivyaAjmeera lnadequate experience

53. 12020201208 Subhash Chander Experience certificate not attached

(Amity)

54. 120202012L8 Kasi Sankar Venugopal Does not possess essential educational

qualification

55" 12020201229 Maneesh Experience certificate not attached

(NTPER)

56. 1202020L236 Rahul Kumar Maurya Experience certificate not attached

(ccRAS)

57. t2020201246 Srinivasan 5 Overage. lnadequate exPerience

58. 12020201254 M GoverAntoniraj lnsufficient experience (Ph.D experience

and Post Doc experience restricted to two

years each)

59. 12020201272 Nilesh Vijayrao Gaikwad Experience certificate not attached

(Lupin)

60. 12020201273 Lakshmi Kalyani Ruddaraju lnadequate experience

6r. 7202020L284 Tanmoy Das nadequate experience

62. 12020201294 Ranjana Bhandari Experience certificates not attached

63. 1.2020201347 Alok Singh :xperience certificate not attached

Panacea Biotec)

t') \ 
"u",
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12020201308 Sonam Patel

1.20204012s6 Shridhivya Reddy Amarr

**'a.lr \-ry
fia,r^e, 

%'t--
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65. Does not possess essential educational

qualification (M.Pharma)
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10.

1.201.01,00073 SHILPA THAKUR

lnsufficient experience (phD

experience restricted to two
years)

11.

12010100079 Sattwik sadhu
lnsufficient experience

t2.

12010100101 Dibyaivoti Maitv

lnsufficient experience (phD

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

13.

12010100105 M S SWAPNA

lnsufficient experience (phD

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

14.

12010100108 ASHA

lnsufficient experience (phD

experience restricted to two
years and experience certificate
for experience as Scientist
(Project) not in proper format)

15.

L2010L00L09 DIVYA K V

I nsufficient experience (phD

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

16.

12010100126 sonali kakkar

lnsufficient experience (phD

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

17.

12010100135 MEENAKSHI TALUKDAR

I nsufficient experience (ph D

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

18.

1.201.0100194 Himanshu dadhich

lnsufficient experience (phD

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

19.

12010100198 MEENAKSHI CHAKRABORTY

lnsufficient experience (phD

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

20.

12010100215 Manjula Tiwari

lnsufficient experience (phD

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

\s. ffi



21,.

120101002 16 Ruchi Rajput

I nsufficient experience (phD

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

22.

12010100248 Shweta shweta

lnsufficient experience (phD

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

23.
r20to1,oo254 SAURAV PATEL

No proper experience certificate

24.

12010100266 HEMANT SUDHAKAR TARKAS

lnsufficient experience (phD

experience restricted to two
years and Experience certificate
for post doc not in proper

format)

25.

1.201.01,00276 Devbrat Pundhir

No updated experience

certificate as Assistant Prof.

26.

12010100315 PARVATHY RADHAKRISH NAN

I nsufficient Experience-phD

experience restricted to 2 years

27.

12010100334 ESHITA MAL

lnsufficient Experience-PhD &

Post doc experience restricted to
2 years each, Teaching

experience not counted as

scientific experience, Experience

certificate not as per the format
mentioned in para-c of the
General conditions of the

advertiseme nt.

28,
12010100339 Anit Dawar

Overage

29,

120101003s4 Saleem Yousuf

lnsufficient experience

(Experience certificate not

ava ila ble )

30.
t2010L00312 Abhisek Mohapatra

31.

12010100375 UPENDRA KUMAR

I nsufficient experience
( Experience certificate not
available for lllT Allahabad)

\$,
Page 9 of 17
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32.

12010100376 NIMITBHAI RATILAL GODHANI

Experience of 2 years PhD ( April

2023) and 3 moths as JRF.

33.

12010100378 Sneha arunkumar gokani

Experience certificates not as per

proper format

34.

12010100379 Nupur PANDEY

Experience of 2 years PhD ( May

20221

35.

12010100380 Gaurav Singh

Experience of 2 years PhD (July

20221 and 2 yrs 10 ofJRF Exp,

(from Aug. 2015 to Aug.2Ot7
(before PhD)) and L yrs of Post

Doc. Fellow.

36.

12010100384 SAROJ SAHA

Experience of 2 years PhD (

su bmitted thesis 17,02 .20231

37.

12010100388 Shweta Tomer

Experience of 2 years PhD (Jan.

2023) and 8 months 29 days of
visiting faculty exp.

38.

12010100398 Sayantika chanda

Experience of 2 years PhD (

March 2023)

39.

12010100400 Ashok Kushwaha

Experience of 2 years PhD (

submitted thesis 13.01 .2023lr

40.

12010100404 MAMTA

Experience of 2 years PhD (

submitted thesis 10,04 .2023)

41..

12010100435 SHILPA TAYAL

Experience of 2 years PhD

(March 2023) and 4 months as a

Project Scientist Exp.

42.

120L01,00438 Bilwadal Dutta

lnsufficient experience

(Experience certificate not in

proper format)

43.
1.20I01.00467 ANANYA KUMAR KUNDU

I nsufficient experience

44,

1,2010L00473 kumar

Experience of 2 years PhD

( Pu rsui ng)

Page L0 of 17)s



45.

120101,00474 Pradip Nandi

Experience of 2 years PhD

(Pursuing) and 1 yr of exp. as a

JRF

46.
12010100478 Shaila Bahl

Overage

47.

1.2010100522 PANDILLA SHIVAKUMAR

Doesnot posess required

qua lification (M.Tech)

48.
12010100524 Amartva Thakur

I nsufficient experience

49.
12010100537 Shabir Ahmad dar

I nsufficie nt experience

50.
12010100548 premkumar r

I nsufficient experience

51,
12010100553 Abhishek Rai

Overage

52.
12010100561 taniya khatun

I nsufficient experience

53.

12010100s68 SUKDEV DOLAI

Proof of DOB not submitted.

Experience certificate not proper

54.
12010100589 AJAY KUMAR

I nsufficient experience

55.

12010100616 Ravi kali

Experience certificate not

available in the format

mentioned in para-c of the

General conditions of the

advertisement

56.
1.20101.00622 Satyanarayana Peddy

I nsufflcient experience

57.
1.2010100624 shalu iain

I nsufficient experience

58.

1.201.01.00627 PRAKASH J

1. lnsufficient experience 2.

Doesnot posess req uired

qualification (MSc. NanobioTech)

59,
12010100533 PAwan kumar soni

I nsufficient experience

60.
12010100643 Arun Kumar

Overage

61.
12010100649 Praveen Chandra Tiwari

I nsufficie nt experience

62.

12010100683 srishti sineh

I nsufficient experience

(U ndertaken Women Scientist

project during the Ph.D period)

Page 11 of 17;elLof L7 I W
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63.
12010100694 Manisha Kumari

I nsufficient experience

64.

12010100696 Shalaka Ashish Kamble

I nsufficient experience

(U ndertaken Women Scientist
project during the Ph.D period)

65.

12010100703 Shatrudhan palsaniya

Does not possess Essential

Educational Qualification

66.
120101_00713 Abhishek Kumar Jha

i nsufficient expe rience

67.
1.20101,0071.4 shweta chahal

insufficient experience

68.
12010100730 Yugam BHarti

insufficient experience

69
12010100733 SANDEEP HOWLADER

insufficient experience

70

1.201.01.00744 Preeti SHARMA

Does not posess required

qualification (M.Tech)

7I,
1.2010L00745 Apoorva verma

i nsufficient experience

72.
12010L00748 K ADITYA

i nsufficient experience

73.
1.2010100757 ABHISIKTA BARMAN

insufficient experie nce

74.
12010100760 Sarita Yadav

insufficient experience

75.
1,2010100770 Sk lrsad ali

insufficient experience

76,
L20L010077L Maitri Hari SHUKLA

i nsufficient experience

77.

1.201.01,00772 sagar APPASAHEB Nikam

1". DOB proof not submitted 2.

insufficient experience

78.
1201010078s Kirti atreya

insufficient experience

79,

12010100807 isha Kansal

Does not possess required

qualification

80.
12010100809 ANKUR SRIVASTAV

i nsufficie nt experience

81.
12010100818 Rituparna mandal

insufficient experience

82.

12010100820 Moumita saha

Doesnot posess required

qualification (M.Tech)

Paee 12 or tt ) 
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83.

12010100829 ABHIK GHOSH MOULICK

1. DOB proof not submitted 2.

i nsufficient experience

84.
12010100830 Hana Khan

insufficient experience

85.

12010100845 SHIVA DIXIT

experience certificate not as per

format

86.

12010100868 Gagan Kumar

L, lnsufficient experience 2.DOB

certficate not clear

87.
1.201.0100872 Aradhana Tripathi

i nsufficie nt experience

88.
120101.00B75 Dwipak Prasad Sahu

I nsufficient experience

89.

12010100882 Krishna dattata ry dawa re

Experience certificates not

proper

90.
12010100888 Aniana Biswas

insufficient experience

91.
12010100900 Priyanka sharma

lnsufficient Experience

92.
12010100901 Rakesh Rakesh Shedam Shedam

lnsufficient Experience

93.
12010100905 APARNA SREEDHARAN

lnsufficient Experience

94.
1201010092s SANTANU PODDER

lnsufficient Experience

95.
12010100933 VIVEK SHUKLA

lnsufficient Experience

96.
12010100935 Nancy

I nsufficient Experience

97.
12010100937 Priya Srivastava

I nsufficient Experience

98.

12010100944 NALIN PRASHANT PODDAR

lnsufficient Experience

submitted Only lD as proof

99.

t20lo1.oo947 Yuhit Gupta

lnsufficient experience (PhD

experience restricted to two

years; School teacher experience

is not considered as relevant

experience)

100.

12010100955 AMANPREET KAUR

lnsufficient experience

(incomplete experience

documents)

'-*'Ql,.,\); '-7



101.

12010100960 KALPANA YADAV

lnsufficient experience (phD

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

1.02,

1.20101.00977 VINEET SHARMA

lnsufficient experience (ph D

experience restricted to two
years)

103.

1.20101.00979 ALok kumar gupta

lnsufficient experience (phD

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

1.04.

12010100986 AA!,$9! Gupta

lnsufficient experience (phD

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

105.

12010100988 Ranjoy Wanekhem

Experience certificates not
proper

106.

12010101002 Suryanarayan mondal

lnsufficient experience (phD

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

1.07.

12010101006 PAVANKUMAR YERRA

lnsufficient experience (phD

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

108.

12010101008 Shweta Sharma
lnsufficient Experience

109.

1201,0L0L01.2 SUBHANKAR PANDIT

I nsufficient experien-e-1 Rh O

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

1 10.

12010101018 VINOTH KUMAR i

Does not possess essential

ed ucationa I q ualification

111.

12010101031 Chaitanya kaluram kanade

lnsufficient experience (phD

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

@
experience restricted to two
yea rs)

11.2.

120101.01.047 Sumit Srivastav
1 13.

12010101049 !4ha Banerjee
lnsufficient Experience
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1.1.4.

12010101057 SRIKANTA KARMAKAR

Experience certificate not in

proper format

115.

12010101064 Basundhara Ghosh

lnsufficient ExPerience (OnlY

offer letter for dst INSPIRE

facu lty)

1 16.
12010101073 Himani Kohli

lnsufficient ExPerience

1.17.

1.2010101.07 4 SUnil Malik

Experience certificate of Post

Doc not in ProPer format

1 18.

L2010L01079 Arti KatariYa

Experience certificate not in

proper format

1 19.

12010101089 LABANYA BHATTACHARYA

lnsufficient exPerience (PhD

experience restricted to two

yea rs)

1.20.

L2010101.090 PALLABI KUNDU

lnsufficient exPerience (PhD

experience restricted to two

years)

lnsufficient exPerience - not

supported bY documents (PhD

experience restricted to two

yea rs)

1.21..

12010101121 SONU KUMAR

122.

12010101131 Rahul Tripathi

lnsufficient exPerience - not

supported bY documents (PhD

experience restricted to two

yea rs)

l r"rff'"'",-rtAP. t,e.c" (Ph D

experience restricted to two

yea rs)

123.

12010101133 yajnya sapkota

124.

12010101136 niksha nasoa I

lnsufficient exPerience (PhD

experience restricted to two

years)

SADASHIV SAHOO

lnsufficient exPerience - not

supported bY documents
125,

12010101175

\' \-
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126.

120101,01178 Pradhyut Rajkumar

lnsufficient experience - not

supported by documents (PhD

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

1,27.

7201.0107179 Nancy Verma

I nsufficient experience (PhD

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

1.28.

12010101189 SU MIT KU MAR SHRIVASTAVA

Experience certificates not in
proper format

1_29.

120L0101190 Geo jose

lnsufficient experience (PhD

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

130.

1.2010101,1,97 Anand mohan

I nsufficient experience (PhD

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

131,

120101,01201, Amit KUMAR Goyal

Does not possess essential

ed ucational qualification

132.
1201.01,0L210 NILIMAPRIYADARSINI SWAIN

I nsufficient experience

1,33.

120101012t 3 Akshay kumar

lnsufficient experience. Does not
possess essential educational

q ua lification.

134.

1.201010L237 Manikandan v

lnsufficient experience (Ph D

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

1,35.

120101,0L271,
SOU RAVA CHAN DRA CHANDRA
PRADHAN

Does not posses essential

ed ucationa I qualification.

lnsufficient experience (PhD

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

136.
L201.01,01214 BARNALI GHATAK

Essential Qualification Not met

1.37.

12010101283 Bidisha Bhatt

lnsufficient Experience (Claim

not supported by relevant

documents)
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138,

1,20101.01.291, Gaurav G

Does not posses essential

ed ucational qualification.

139.

12010101304 Chakresh Jain

lnsufficient experience (phD

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

140.

120101013 1 1 Rajesh Kumar Mishra

lnsufficient experience (phD

experience restricted to two
yea rs)

W

\s- sq)*
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